Doc#. 1404208021 fee: $58.00

UNOFFIC| At {0

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

This Docrunent Prepared By:
JANE HARTJSON

PNC MORT%4AGE

3232 NEWMAR U
MIAMISBURG, OH #5742
(8R8) 224-4702

W"M'I'esecdodmaiuo: #:6152168
First American Title L LT A
Loss Mitigation Title Setvices 1454+
P.0O. Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 92799

RE: PATRICK - PROPERTY REPQRT

Tax/Parcel No, 19294100250000
[Space Above This Line for Recording Data)

Original Principal Amount: $265,253.00 "HA\VA Case No.:137-3703706 703
Unpaid Principal Amount: $279,484.21 V.o2n No: 0005818307

New Principal Amount §273,448.89

New Money (Cap): $0.00

Y g

OAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 17TH day of OCTOBER, 2013,
between JEFFREY J PATRICK HUSBAND, THERESA PATRICK WIFE (“BorrowuiY vhose address is
7832 MAYFIELD AVENUE, BURBANK, ILLINOIS 60459 and PNC MORTGAGE (“Lzoder™), whose
address is 3232 NEWMARK DR, MIAMISBURG, OH 45342, amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage,
Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if auy, dated
AUGUST 31, 2007 and recorded on SEPTEMBER 2], 2007 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0726405166, of the
OFFICIAL Records of COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and
secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security
Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

7832 MAYFIELD AVENUE, BURBANK, ILLINOIS 60459
(Property Address)
the real property described being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

FHA/VA HUD-HAMP Loan Modification Agreement 10142013_111 0005818307
First American Mortgage Services Page 1



1404208021 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instroment):

1. As of NOVEMBER 1, 2013, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument(the
“Unpaid Principal Balance”) is U.S. $273,448.89, consisting of the unpaid amount(s)loaned to
Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitafized.

2.7 Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender Interest
viii be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.5000%, from NOVEMBER
1,(20'3. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. § 1,385.53,
begiriiny on the IST day of DECEMBER, 2013, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each
succeeding :nonth until principal and interest are paid in full. The yearly rate of 4.5000% will remain
in effect uiti) principal and interest are paid in full. If on NOVEMBER 1, 2043 (the “Maturity
Date”), Borrow:»5iill owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this
Agreement, Borrowr will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. Ifall or any part of the Prc pert; or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is
not a natural person and a beaeZicial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s prior
written consent, Lender may r2qvie immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security

ent, .

If Lender exercises this option, Lender ‘hall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shal
provide a period of not less than 30 days fro' tie date the notice is delivered of mailed within which
Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Secari‘y Instrument, If Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security
Instrement without further notice or demand on Borrowver.

Bo

Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower’s covenants «r agreements to make all payments
of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds; and all other payments that
Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; hove ver, the following terms and
provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paiagraph No. 1 above:

(2) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (i¥’_ary)-providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest 7yable under the
Note, including, where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, 25 described in
paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragrapii A.). of the
Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely
Payment Rewards rate reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been entitled; and

(b)  all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where
applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated
into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that containg any such terms and
provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

3. Ifthe Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge
in 2 Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt,

FHA/VA HUD-HAMP Loan Modification Agreement 1014201 3t 0005818307
First American Morigage Services Page2



1404208021 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPRY

by entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal
liability for the underlying debt,

6.  Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or
in part of the Note and Security Instrument, Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will
be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement,

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
te'ms and conditions of this Agreement w ich, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and
irure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

FHA/VA HUD-HAMP Loan Modification Agreement 101420 13 111 0005818307
First American Mortgage Services Page3



1404208021 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement,
PNC MORTGAGE

11343

By EILEEN BURRAI (print name)
Authorized Representative (title)
a [Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments)
LENDLE ACKNOWLEDGMENT
-~

Stateof __ (44,

|
County of_%nﬂmﬁt_ /)

J e ~f

The foregoing instrument was aanowledged before me this a ’5

(date) by EILEEN BURRALL, the AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE of PNC MORTGAGE, a

P » corporation, on behalf of the corporation

tary Publc

KEITH ), BENNETT
NOTARY PUBLIG . STATE OF OHIO
Printed Name: RGOOrt!ed in

County
eomm
My commission expires: \asion expires Sept, 30, 2015

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIAT 10y
3232 NEWMARK DR

MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

FHA/VA HUD-HAMP Loan Modification Agreement 101420 13 1 0005818307
First American Mortgage Services Page 4



1404208021 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

it
[ A ,,:'./.J i‘

Boffofver o
V7% Vo i

{Seal) (Seal)

Borrower Borrower
Date” Date

() (Seal) (Seal)
Borrower Botrower
Date i Date

-ISpace Below This Line for Acknowledgments)

BORROWER ACKN OWLEUGMENT
State of ILLINOIS

County of € e

This instrument was acknowledged before me on. "\)011 EMHER A LD 3 (date) by
JE CK (naime;s of person/s acknowledged).

=T
/ A

] \ORPICIAL SEAL" E
ACex $ L0/ Gacex

4 Mm.omum )

MyCommé')ssiérte::Bi:‘?»sgc_/"zm‘7 i,,, ¥y Commission ORISR e 08 2017 §

FHA/VAHUD-HAMP 1 gan Modification Agreement 101420 13_11i 0005318307
First American Mortgage Services Page 5



1404208021 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): JEFFREY J PATRICK HUSBAND, THERESA PATRICK WIFE

LOAN NUMBER: 0005813307

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS POLICY IS SITUATED IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,
SOUTHWES't 14 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 AND THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4
OF SECTION 29, A1 20 THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 28,
TOWNSHIP 38 NORYH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 7832 MAY FIFY.D AVENUE, BURBANK, ILLINOIS 60459

AN [Nl PaTRICK
aun'zrsusa'"|| -

IL N RECORDED, RETURN TO:
PIRST AMERICAN ELS FIRSTAMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE CO.
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT 100 Sup;w_roz%%!lﬁ jUHF 200
VELANY, ¢
SR 0 0 i 013 It NATIONAL SECORDING

FHA/VA HUD-HAMP Losn Modification Agreement 1014201311 - 0005818307
First American Mortgage Services @



